CPRD agrees to provide Superintendent with the
following salary and benefits at CPRD 's expense. 

a. Salary.  During the term set forth in this Agreement, CPRD agrees to pay
Superintendent for his services rendered pursuant hereto an annual salary of: 

 Present period to June 30, 2026: One hundred forty-five thousand and no/100
($145,000.00);

 July 1, 2026 to June 30, 2027: One hundred forty-seven thousand four hundred
sixteen and 74/100 ($147,416.74);

 July 1, 2027 to June 30, 2028: One hundred forty-nine thousand eight hundred
thirty-three and 41/100 ($149,833.41); and

 July 1, 2028 to June 30, 2029:  One hundred fifty-two thousand two hundred fifty
and 08/100 ($152,250.08).

Superintendent’s salary shall be payable in equal semi-monthly installments, and shall be subject to 
all of the other rules, regulations, and practices of CPRD relating to the payment of wages, which 
shall include but not necessarily be limited to the making of appropriate deductions for such items